01-09-04

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	EC 01-15-2	2004 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Nq. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
To the Honorable Commission	ner oi 1026476	698 shed c	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Paolo Andriolo	QE JCOO	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
	O BOW S	Name: Positec Power	Tools Co., Ltd
	· MM · 美	Address: 461, East Ga	njiang Road
	PATENT & TRADE	Suzhou 2500	06, CHINA
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		CERT	FIFICATE OF MAILING
	☐ Merger	Express Mail Label Number	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Date of Deposit: 8 3	, ,
☐ Other	-	T erson waking beposit. L	adience B. Bono
Execution Date: October 27, 2003			
Execution Date. October 27, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/189,629	gether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s)	ne application is:
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: TraskBritt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550		8. Deposit account number: 20-1469	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		Attorney Docket	t No.: 3088-6089US
	nd helief the foregoing infof		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Reg. No. 30,549			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
2004 ECROPER 00000397 29189629 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			
8021 \ 40.00 pp \ P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 014874 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Positec Power Tools Co., Ltd ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 461, East Ganjiang Road, Suzhou 215006, China, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 29/189,629 filed on September 09, 2003, and entitled RECIPROCATING SAW, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE and ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the

PATENT REEL: 014874 FRAME: 0344 heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR:

Paolo Andriolo

Residing at: C/O Positec Italia S.R.I., Contrada Riale, 8, 36100, Vicenza, Italy

Document in ProLaw

2

PATENT REEL: 014874 FRAME: 0345

Date October 27, 2003